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Banbury Harriers AC
Calendar & Competition Fixture List - 2024

Updated to: 14 February 2024

Sun 18-Feb-24 Regional Sportshall Competition Burgess Hill RH15 8WA ///gain.laying.tennis
Wed 21-Feb-24 Brunel Indoor Open Series - Running2Time Brunel University, Indoor AC UB8 3PH ///clock.employ.credit
Sun 03-Mar-24 Oxfordshire XC League Henley Showground RG9 3AS ///ankle.durations.recital
Wed 13-Mar-24 Brunel Indoor Open Series - Running2Time Brunel University, Indoor AC UB8 3PH ///clock.employ.credit
Sun 17-Mar-24 Goring 10k
Sun 17-Mar-24 Oxfordshire Sportshall League Witney OX28 4YA ///cats.wings.judges
Sun 24-Mar-24 Banbury 15 Spiceball Park, Banbury OX16 2RD ///best.dine.agent
Sat 06-Apr-24 Lee Valley April Open Lee Valley Athletics Centre N9 0AR ///jaws.lowest.tube
Sun 07-Apr-24 White Horse Half Marathon
Sun 14-Apr-24 BHAC Quadkids - Internal Event NOA, Banbury OX16 0UD ///woods.woven.brings
Sat 20-Apr-24 Loughborough Outdoor Open 1 Loughborough University LE11 3TP ///mouse.oasis.loops
Wed 24-Apr-24 OCAC/OAA Mid-Week Open Competition Horspath, Oxford OX4 2RR ///groom.urgent.relate
Thu 25-Apr-24 Mota-vation Race Series - Race 1of5 Charlton-on-Otmoor OX5 2UT ///stolen.works.massaging
Sat 27-Apr-24 Mick Hughes Memorial - Open Throws Comp NOA, Banbury OX16 0UD ///woods.woven.brings
Sun 28-Apr-24 Oxfordshire T&F League (Match 1of3) Horspath, Oxford OX4 2RR ///groom.urgent.relate
Sun 05-May-24 BHAC Quadkids Open 1of4 NOA, Banbury OX16 0UD ///woods.woven.brings
Mon 06-May-24 Sri Chimnoy 1
Sat 11-May-24 OAA County T&F Championships - Day 1 Horspath, Oxford OX4 2RR ///groom.urgent.relate
Sun 12-May-24 OAA County T&F Championships - Day 2 Horspath, Oxford OX4 2RR ///groom.urgent.relate
Sun 12-May-24 Oxford Town & Gown 10k
Sat 18-May-24 Midland League (Match 1of4) Kettering NN15 7EN ///lawn.smiled.pints
Sun 19-May-24 Nettlebed Stinger
Sun 19-May-24 Loughborough International Loughborough University LE11 3TP ///mouse.oasis.loops
Mon 20-May-24 Sri Chimnoy 2
Tue 21-May-24 Banbury 5 - EMGP Series Banbury OX16 9HY ///rods.complains.float
Wed 22-May-24 OCAC/OAA Mid-Week Open Competition Horspath, Oxford OX4 2RR ///groom.urgent.relate
Wed 29-May-24 Loughborough Outdoor Open 2 Loughborough University LE11 3TP ///mouse.oasis.loops
Thu 30-May-24 Mota-vation Race Series - Race 2of5 Oxford
Sun 02-Jun-24 Heart of England League (Match 1of3) Solihull B91 1NB ///before.drip.perky
Mon 03-Jun-24 Sri Chimnoy 3
Sat 08-Jun-24 Oxfordshire County Schools Horspath, Oxford OX4 2RR ///groom.urgent.relate
Sun 09-Jun-24 Chiltern Chase 10k (Ewelme)
Sun 09-Jun-24 Run Wytham Woods
Sat 15-Jun-24 Midland League (Technical Day) Nuneaton CV11 4LX ///audio.spicy.rice
Sat 15-Jun-24 Cumnor 5k
Mon 17-Jun-24 Sri Chimnoy 4
Wed 19-Jun-24 OCAC/OAA Mid-Week Open Competition Horspath, Oxford OX4 2RR ///groom.urgent.relate
Wed 19-Jun-24 Loughborough Outdoor Open 3 Loughborough University LE11 3TP ///mouse.oasis.loops
Sat 22-Jun-24 BHAC Quadkids Open 2of4 NOA, Banbury OX16 0UD ///woods.woven.brings
Sat 22-Jun-24 ESAA CE - Midlands Regional Round - Day 1 TBC   
Sun 23-Jun-24 ESAA CE - Midlands Regional Round - Day 2 TBC   
Sun 23-Jun-24 Heart of England League (Match 2of3) NOA, Banbury OX16 0UD ///woods.woven.brings
Thu 27-Jun-24 Mota-vation Race Series - Race 3of5 Combe 1
Sun 30-Jun-24 Thame 10k
Sat 06-Jul-24 ESAA T&F Cup - Final TBC   



Page 2 of 2

Date Competition / League / Event / Link Venue / Location Postcode What3Words.com U11 U13 U15 U17 U20 Sen

Banbury Harriers AC
Calendar & Competition Fixture List - 2024

Updated to: 14 February 2024

Sun 07-Jul-24 Didcot 5
Fri 12-Jul-24 ESAA T&F Championships - Day 1 Alexander Stadium, Birmingham B42 2LR ///forum.bumpy.mixer
Sat 13-Jul-24 ESAA T&F Championships - Day 2 Alexander Stadium, Birmingham B42 2LR ///forum.bumpy.mixer
Sat 13-Jul-24 BHAC Quadkids Open 3of4 NOA, Banbury OX16 0UD ///woods.woven.brings
Sun 14-Jul-24 Midland League (Match 2of4) NOA, Banbury OX16 0UD ///woods.woven.brings
Wed 17-Jul-24 OCAC/OAA Mid-Week Open Competition Horspath, Oxford OX4 2RR ///groom.urgent.relate
Wed 17-Jul-24 Duckington Dash
Sun 21-Jul-24 Heart of England League (Match 3of3) BRAT B15 2RT ///along.motel.orchestra
Thu 25-Jul-24 Mota-vation Race Series - Race 4of5 Combe 2
Sun 04-Aug-24 Hook Norton 6
Sun 11-Aug-24 Oxfordshire T&F League (Match 2of3) NOA, Banbury OX16 0UD ///woods.woven.brings
Wed 14-Aug-24 OCAC/OAA Mid-Week Open Competition Horspath, Oxford OX4 2RR ///groom.urgent.relate
Sat 17-Aug-24 Midland League (Match 3of4) Coventry CV4 7AL ///counts.learn.teeth
Sat 24-Aug-24 BHAC Quadkids Open 4of4 NOA, Banbury OX16 0UD ///woods.woven.brings
Thu 29-Aug-24 Mota-vation Race Series - Race 5of5 Stratfield Brake, Kidlington
Sun 01-Sep-24 Oxfordshire T&F League (Match 3of3) Tilsley Park, Abingdon OX14 1PU ///duty.sorters.mess
Sat 07-Sep-24 Cotswold Classic 10
Sat 07-Sep-24 Midland League (Match 4of4) Abingdon @ Tilsley Park OX14 1PU ///duty.sorters.mess
Wed 11-Sep-24 OCAC/OAA Mid-Week Open Competition Horspath, Oxford OX4 2RR ///groom.urgent.relate
Sun 15-Sep-24 Longworth 10k
Sat 21-Sep-24 ESAA CE - National Finals - Day 1 TBC   
Sun 22-Sep-24 ESAA CE - National Finals - Day 2 TBC   
Sat 05-Oct-24 Woodstock 12
Sun 13-Oct-24 Oxford Half Marathon
Sun 20-Oct-24 Abingdon Marathon
Sun 24-Nov-24 Eynsham 10k
Wed 11-Dec-24 Oxford City & County Council Christmas Fun Run
Sat 14-Dec-24 Hooky Christmas Canter

Non Competition Events CE - Combined Events
Open Competition (Self entry)
Tentative - Details/Date TBC

League Division League Link TM / Contact Email U11 U13 U15 U17 U20 Sen
Oxfordshire Junior https://ojl.org.uk/ Sarah Jenkins SarahDownJenkins@Yahoo.co.uk
Heart of England Division 2 https://hofe-league.org.uk/ Helen Mack Helen.Mack73@Gmail.com Track & 

Jumps 
Only

Midland Counties T&F Division 4 SE http://www.midlandathletics.org.uk/page15.html Jonny Carruthers jonnyc91@hotmail.co.uk Senior 
Weights & 

Hurdles

Senior 
Weights & 

Hurdles
Oxfordshire Sportshall https://oxfordshireathletics.org.uk/sportshall Sarah Sellers raesyd@gmail.com

Rory Freeman aasted451@gmail.com

LE
GEND


